3/1/2022 #115 (R-2022-309)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 313939

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAR 0 4 2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE FINAL SETTLEMENT BETWEEN ERIC BALL AND CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, on March 20, 2021, Plaintiff Eric Ball, filed suit against the City of San Diego, et al. alleging personal injuries resulting from an incident that occurred on June 13, 2020 when he was arrested and then transported to the San Diego County Jail. The suit is entitled *Eric Ball v. City of San Diego*, United States District Court Case No. 3:21-cv-00498-GPC-BGS [the Litigation]; and

WHEREAS, in closed session on January 8, 2022, the San Diego City Council, by the following votes: Yeas, Districts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 9; Nays, none; Absent, none, approved the settlement of the Litigation for an amount consistent with the amounts set forth below and pursuant to such other terms more fully set forth in the Settlement Agreement; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Council:

1. Authorizes the Mayor or his designee to pay the sum of \$775,000.00 from Public Liability Fund No. 720045, in settlement of each and every claim for damages, interest, costs, and fees of any type, including attorney fees, against City of San Diego, its agents and employees, arising from the personal injury complaint filed by Plaintiff Eric Ball; and

2. Authorizes the Chief Financial	Officer to expend an amount not to exceed
\$775,000.00 from Public Liability Fund No. 72	20045, for the purpose of settling this claim.
APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Atto	orney
By s/ Seetal Tejura	
Seetal Tejura Chief Deputy City Attorney	
ST:slc	
January 12, 2022	
Or.Dept:City Attorney	
CC No. 300014615 Doc. No.: 2856187	
DOC. NO.: 2650167	
I certify that the foregoing Resolution was pass meeting ofMAR 01 2022	sed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND
	City Clerk
	By //// • */// // // // // // // // // // // // /
	propary only closs
Approved: 3 22 (date)	TODD OLORIA, Mayor
Vetoed:	

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

(date)

The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

		•		CERTIFICATE O	F UNALLOT	TED BALA	NCE	ORIGINATING DEP	3000014615
								ORIGINATING DEPT NO	
the Tre	HEREB	CERTIFY that	the money required come into the	uired for the allotm Treasury, and is ot	ent of funds herwise una	for the pullotted.	urpose set forth in th	e foregoing resolu	ution is available in
Amour	nt:			\$775,000			Fund:	720	0045
Purpos	se:	Settlement of Eric	c Ball v. City of S	San Diego <u>, et al., Unit</u>	ed States Dis	trict Court	No. 21cv0498 GPC (E	3GS), Risk Claim No	o. 26182.
Date:			Fe	ebruary 14, 2022			By: Nicholas	O'Donnell Nicke	las O'Donnell
-				A	CCOUNTING DATA				ARTMENT
Doc.						Business	G-4-G	wae	Original Amount
Item 1	Fund 720045	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area OTHR-00000000-GG	G/L Account 512006	Area 1515	Cost Center 1515000011	WBS	Original Amount \$775,000
-									
				1				TOTAL AMOUNT	\$775,000
								TOTAL AMOUNT	3773,000
resolution conforce contracto the money	tion, can mity with ct, that si credit of to s anticipa Exceed:	be incurred withouther requirements of the req	out the violation s of the Charte to meet the ob a from which the	n of any of the provi r of the City of San ligations of said cor e same are to be dr	isions of the Diego, that s ntract are act awn, and tha	Charter of sufficient ratually in the at the said	ntract or agreement f the City of San Die moneys have been a e Treasury, or are a money now actually nerwise unencumber	go; and I do hereb appropriated for the nticipated to come a in the Treasury, to	y further certify, in e purpose of said into the Treasury,
, ,									
Date:	· · ·						Ву:	COMPTROLLER'S DEF	PARTMENT
Doc.	I	T		1	CCOUNTING DATA	Business			
Item	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Area	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amount
	ļ								<u> </u>
	Ĭ			I				TOTAL ANADIDET	
								TOTAL AMOUNT	1

CC-361 (REV 7-09)

FUND OVERRIDE

3000014615

Passed by the Council of The C	ity of San Die	go onMA	R 01 2022	_, by the following vot		
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused		
Joe LaCava	7		П	Π		
Jennifer Campbell	Ž					
Stephen Whitburn	7		П			
Monica Montgomery Ste	eppe 🗖		П			
Marni von Wilpert		П	П	Π		
Chris Cate	7		П	П		
Raul A. Campillo	Ŋ		П	П		
Vivian Moreno	<u> </u>			П		
Sean Elo-Rivera	<u> </u>	Ī		Π		
ate the approved resolutior	ı waş return	ed to the Offi	-			
.UTHENTICATED BY:		<u>TODD GLORIA</u> Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.				
OTHERTICATED BY.		Waye	ELIZABETH S	-		
(Seal)		City Cle	erk of The City of	San Diego, California		
			////			
		Ву	1/1///\ - •	, Deput		
		, U				
			e City Clerk, San D	riego, California		